FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	 	17-2003	т	Docket No.:	
CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalSlar			•	See Attachment	
TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼			▼	▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United States Pa	tent ar 102	499453	hed original docu	uments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	7 7 7	2. Name and ad	dress of receiving	g party(ies):	
Accurate Metering Systems, Inc.		Name: Accu	Name: Accurate Metering Systems, LLC		
Accurate Metering Systems, Inc.		Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association		s: <u>1651 Wilken</u>	ing Road	
General PartnershipCorporation-State Illinois	☐ Limited Partner	City: Schaun	nburg	_ State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60173</u>	
Other		_ Individual(s) citizenship _		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☑ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:			•	rate Metering Systems, LLC	
★ Assignment	☐ Merger			ate receining bystems, and	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Nan	ne 🔲 Other			
Other			domiciled in the Unit	ted States, a domestic □ Yes 🙀 N	
Execution Date: June 26, 2003			ust be a separate doc	cument from	
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes Mar N	
4. Application number(s) or registration	on numbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		В. Т	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
		<u>2,562,297</u>	2,534,536		
		2,162,365 2,523,275	2,564,098 2,006,683		
	Additional nur	nbers 🔲 Yes 🛚	No		
5. Name and address of party to who		of applications a	nd 🗀		
concerning document should be m	•		registrations involved:6		
Name: Thomas R. Vigil					
_	T. 1	7. Total fee (37	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$165.00		
Internal Address: Welsh & Katz,	Ltd.	⊠ Enclosed			
120 South Riverside Plaza					
		☐ ☐ Authorize	d to be charged t	o deposit account	
Street Address:	8. Deposit accou	8. Deposit account number:			
				A PROPERTY CONTRACTOR AND A PROPERTY	
City: Chicago S	tate: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>600</u>		·	07-03-2003	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #66					
01 FC:8521 40.00					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Thomas R. Vigil		Thomas L.V.	`./	6127/03	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and					
	·		TRAD	EMARK	

REEL: 002778 FRAME: 0475

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT and agreement is effective as of June 26, 2003.

WHEREAS, Accurate Metering Systems, Inc., an Illinois corporation has adopted and is using the six (6) marks and registrations therefor set forth in <u>Schedule A</u>.

WHEREAS, Accurate Metering Systems, LLC,* an Illinois corporation is desirous of acquiring the rights of Accurate Metering Systems, Inc., in said six (6) marks and registrations therefore owned by Accurate Metering Systems, Inc.;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Accurate Metering Systems, Inc.*, does hereby assign unto said Accurate Metering Systems, LLC all right, title and interest in and to said six (6) marks and registrations therefore listed in Schedule A attached together with all the goodwill appertaining thereto.

Dated: June 26, 2003

ACCURATE METERING SYSTEMS, INC.

Bv:

Linuis P. amstern Donald P. Arndtsen

President

Dated: June 26, 2003

ACCURATE METERING SYSTEMS, LLC

wald P. andta

Bv

Jonald P. Arndtsen

Manager

* 1651 Wilkening Road Schaumburg, IL 60173

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION <u>DATE</u>	GOODS
. Accu-Stat	2,562,297	April 16, 2002	Tank Pressure Control Kit
Accu-Batch	2,162,365	June 2, 1998	System for Batch Mixing Liquid Food Products
Accu-Max	2,523,275	December 25, 2001	A System for Measuring and Controlling a Blend of Food and/or Beverage Streams
Accu-Carb	2,534,536	November 29, 2002	Meter-Based Carbonation System for Beverages
Accu-Mix	2,564,098	April 23, 2002	Mixing System for Blending Liquids
Accu-Blend	2,006,683	October 8, 1996	Machinery for Blending Liquids

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002778 FRAME: 0477

RECORDED: 07/03/2003